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METROPOLITAN RICHMOND AIR QUALITY COMMITTEE

	Member Listing

	Locality/Affiliation
	Primary
	Alternate

	City of Richmond
	Mr. E. Martin Jewell
City Council
Suite 200
900 East Broad Street
Richmond, VA  23219
Marty.Jewell@Richmondgov.com
804- 646-6050
	Mr. Bruce Tyler
City Council
Suite 200
900 East Broad Street
Richmond, VA  23219
Bruce.Tyler@Richmondgov.com
804-357-6007

	Charles City County
	Ms. Sherri M. Bowman
Vice Chairman, Board of Supervisors
P.O. Box 128
10900 Courthouse Road 
Charles City County, VA 23033
sbowman@co.charles-city.va.us
804-652-4701
	Mr. Timothy W. Cotman, Sr.
Board of Supervisors
P.O. Box 128
10900 Courthouse Road
Charles City County, VA  23033
tcotman@co.charles-city.va.us
804-652-4701

	Chesterfield County
	Ms. Marleen K. Durfee
Board of Supervisors
P.O. Box 40
Chesterfield, VA  23832
durfeem@chesterfield.gov
804-748-1211
	Ms. Barbara K. Smith
Senior Civil Engineer
Department of Transportation
P.O. Box 40 
Chesterfield, VA  23832
smithbk@chesterfield.gov
804-717-6662 

	Hanover County
	Mr. Robert R. Setliff
Board of Supervisors
7516 County Complex Road
Hanover, VA  23069
rsetliff@co.hanover.va.us 
	Mr. Joe Vidunas
Traffic Engineer, Dept of Public Works
P.O. Box 470
Hanover, VA  23069-0470
jevidunas@co.hanover.va.us 

	Henrico County
	Ms. Patricia S. O’Bannon
Vice Chairman, Board of Supervisors
4301 E. Parham Road
Richmond, VA  23273
pob@patobannon.com 
804-501-4206
	Mr. E. Todd Eure
Transportation Development Engineer
Department of Public Works
4301 E. Parham Road
Richmond, VA  23273
eur@co.henrico.va.us 
804-501-4397

	Prince George County
	Mr. Henry Parker
Chairman, Board of Supervisors
14001 James River Drive
Hopewell, VA  23860
804 458-4464
	Mr. William Robertson
Board of Supervisors
2851 Fountain Ridge Road
Hopewell, VA  23860
warobbie@verizon.net 
804-458-4328

	Richmond Area MPO
	Mr. Robert Crum
Executive Director
Richmond Regional PDC
9211 Forest Hill Avenue, Suite 200
Richmond, VA  23235
rcrum@richmondregional.org
804-323-2033
	Mr. Daniel N. Lysy
Director of Transportation
Richmond Regional PDC
9211 Forest Hill Avenue, Suite 200
Richmond, VA  23235
dlysy@richmondregional.org
804-323-2033

	City of Colonial Heights
	Mr. John T. Wood
City Council
201 James Avenue
Colonial Heights, VA  23834
woodj@colonial-heights.com 
	Currently Vacant 

	City of Hopewell
	Rev. Dr. Curtis W. Harris
City Council
300 N. Main Street
Hopewell, VA  23860
(804) 458-3238
	Ms. Jackie M. Shornak
City Council
300 N. Main Street
Hopewell, VA  23860
(804) 771-5757 

	City of Petersburg
	Currently Vacant. 
	Mr. Brian Moore
Mayor
135 North Union Street
City Hall, Room 210
Petersburg, VA  23803
petgcouncil@earthlink.net 

	Tri-Cities Area MPO
	Ms. Dorothy Jaeckle
Chesterfield County Board of Supervisors
P.O. Box 40
Chesterfield, VA  23832-0040
804-748-1211
jaeckled@chesterfield.gov

	Mr. Joe Vinsh 
Planner III
Crater Planning District Commission
1964 Wakefield St/PO Box 1808
Petersburg, VA 23805
804-861-1666  ext 227 jvinsh@craterpdc.org

	VDRPT
	Currently vacant
	n/a

	VDEQ
	Mr. Thomas R. Ballou
Director, Office of Air Data Analysis
P.O. Box 1105
Richmond, VA  23218
804-698-4406   
thomas.ballou@deq.virginia.gov 
	Ms. Doris McLeod
Air Quality Planner
P.O. Box 1105
Richmond, VA  23218
804-698-4197 
 doris.mcleod@deq.virginia.gov 

	VDOT
	Mr. Jim Ponticello 
Air Quality Program Manager 
VDOT Environmental Division
1401 E. Broad Street
Richmond, VA  23219
jim.ponticello@vdot.virginia.gov 
	n/a



	Advisory Participant Listing

	Locality/Affiliation
	Participant
	Participant

	Fort Lee, Virginia
	Mr. Andrew Duggan 
Air Quality Program Manager 
Environmental Management Office 
ATZM-EMO
Building 6005
825 19th Street
Fort Lee, Virginia 23801-1604 
804-734-5061
andrew.duggan@us.army.mil
	Ms. Carol Anderson 
Chief, Environmental Management Office 
ATZM-EMO
Building 6005
825 19th Street
Fort Lee, Virginia 23801-1604 
804-734-5061
carol.anderson@us.army.mil



I:\damcleod\MRAQC\MRAQC listing- September 30, 2011.docx
I:\damcleod\MRAQC\MRAQC listing- September 30, 2011.docx

